

18310.1060011

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE
EMERGENCY PIPE REPLACEMENT
9550 STATESVILLE ROAD (US 21)

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING
INC
HARMONY, NC

NJR GROUP INC
ALBEMARLE, NC

CULVERT ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			55,000.00		22,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			5,000.00		3,000.00
0003	0036000000-E	225	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50	CY	55.00	2,750.00	25.00	1,250.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum			175,931.00		225,000.00
0005	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	500	SF	225.00	112,500.00	55.00	27,500.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10	TON	100.00	1,000.00	50.00	500.00
0007	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	30	SY	12.00	360.00	5.00	150.00
0008	0448000000-E	310	**** RCP CULV CLASS IV (60")	24	LF	2,134.00	51,216.00	905.00	21,720.00
0009	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	24	LF	111.54	2,676.96	125.00	3,000.00
0010	1693000000-E	654	ASPH PLT MIX PVMT REPAIR	110	TON	180.00	19,800.00	125.00	13,750.00
0011	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	2	CY	2,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0012	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1	EA	0.01	0.01	6,000.00	6,000.00
0013	2297000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	5	CY	0.01	0.05	1,000.00	5,000.00
0014	2308000000-E	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	13	LF	0.01	0.13	500.00	6,500.00
0015	2366000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.24 STD	1	EA	0.01	0.01	700.00	700.00
0016	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	40	LF	150.00	6,000.00	140.00	5,600.00
0017	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	23	SY	225.00	5,175.00	90.00	2,070.00
0018	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	192	SF	12.50	2,400.00	18.00	3,456.00
0019	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	5,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	40,000.00
0020	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum			5,000.00		38,955.00
0021	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	1	EA	9,000.00	9,000.00	12,544.00	12,544.00
0022	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	125	LF	60.00	7,500.00	72.00	9,000.00
0023	5691300000-E	1520	8" SANITARY GRAVITY SEWER	20	LF	430.00	8,600.00	250.00	5,000.00
0024	5912000000-N	SP	GENERIC UTILITY ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS PUMPING	Lump Sum			10,000.00		36,858.00
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	LF	4.00	400.00	4.00	400.00
0026	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	15	TON	85.00	1,275.00	50.00	750.00
0027	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	25	LF	4.00	100.00	15.00	375.00
0028	6071002000-E	1642	FLOCCULANT	1	LB	0.01	0.01	25.00	25.00
0029	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50	LF	25.00	1,250.00	10.00	500.00
0030	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1	ACR	0.01	0.01	2,000.00	2,000.00
0031	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	0.01	0.01	500.00	500.00
0032	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	16	LF	0.01	0.16	80.00	1,280.00
0033	0448400000-E	310	24" RCP CULV CLASS IV	16	LF	0.01	0.16	125.00	2,000.00
0034	0448500000-E	310	30" RCP CULV CLASS IV	16	LF	0.01	0.16	150.00	2,400.00
0035	0448600000-E	310	36" RCP CULV CLASS IV	16	LF	0.01	0.16	175.00	2,800.00
0036	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	10	LF	500.00	5,000.00	75.00	750.00
0037	6133000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LS) TEMPORARY STREAM BYPASS PUMPING	Lump Sum			10,000.00		16,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL			511,934.83	TOTAL	525,833.00

18310.1060011

TIP NO

FED AID NO HELENE
EMERGENCY PIPE REPLACEMENT
9550 STATESVILLE ROAD (US 21)

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING
INC
HARMONY, NC

NJR GROUP INC
ALBEMARLE, NC

CULVERT ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 511,934.83

SUB-TOTAL 525,833.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

COUNTRY BOY LANDSCAPING INC

1

511,934.83

NJR GROUP INC

2

525,833.00

DocuSigned by:

Jared S Mathis

8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...